

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK**

IN RE BUMBLE, INC.
SECURITIES LITIGATION

Civil Action No. 22-cv-624 (DLC)

CLASS ACTION

**REPLY MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN FURTHER SUPPORT OF
(A) LEAD PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT
AND PLAN OF ALLOCATION AND (B) LEAD COUNSEL'S MOTION FOR
ATTORNEYS' FEES AND LITIGATION EXPENSES**

BERNSTEIN LITOWITZ BERGER &
GROSSMANN LLP

Salvatore Graziano
Jeremy P. Robinson
William E. Freeland
1251 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10020

*Lead Counsel for Lead Plaintiff and the
Settlement Class*

KLAUSNER, KAUFMAN, JENSEN &
LEVINSON, P.A.

Robert D. Klausner
Stuart A. Kaufman
7080 Northwest 4th Street
Plantation, FL 33317

Additional Counsel for Lead Plaintiff

Dated: July 26, 2023

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
II. THE REACTION OF THE SETTLEMENT CLASS FURTHER SUPPORTS APPROVAL OF THE SETTLEMENT, THE PLAN OF ALLOCATION, AND THE REQUESTED ATTORNEYS’ FEES AND LITIGATION EXPENSES.....	2
A. The Court-Approved Robust Notice Program	2
B. No Settlement Class Member Objected or Requested Exclusion.....	3
C. The Settlement Class’s Reaction Supports Approval of the Settlement and the Plan of Allocation	4
D. The Settlement Class’s Reaction Supports Approval of the Fee and Expense Application	6
III. CONCLUSION.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>In re Advanced Battery Techs., Inc. Sec. Litig.</i> , 298 F.R.D. 171 (S.D.N.Y. 2014)	5
<i>In re AT&T Corp. Sec. Litig.</i> , 2005 WL 6716404 (D.N.J. Apr. 25, 2005)	5
<i>In re Bisys Sec. Litig.</i> , 2007 WL 2049726 (S.D.N.Y. July 16, 2007)	6
<i>In re Citigroup Inc. Bond Litig.</i> , 296 F.R.D. 147 (S.D.N.Y. 2013)	5
<i>Fleisher v. Phoenix Life Ins. Co.</i> , 2015 WL 10847814 (S.D.N.Y. Sept. 9, 2015).....	4
<i>In re Rite Aid Corp. Sec. Litig.</i> , 396 F.3d 294 (3d Cir. 2005).....	6
<i>In re Signet Jewelers Ltd. Sec. Litig.</i> , 2020 WL 4196468 (S.D.N.Y. July 21, 2020)	5, 6
<i>Vaccaro v. New Source Energy Partners L.P.</i> , 2017 WL 6398636 (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 14, 2017)	6
<i>In re Veeco Instruments Inc. Sec. Litig.</i> , 2007 WL 4115808 (S.D.N.Y. Nov. 7, 2007).....	6
<i>In re Veeco Instruments Inc. Sec. Litig.</i> , 2007 WL 4115809 (S.D.N.Y. Nov. 7, 2007).....	5
<i>In re Virtus Inv. Partners, Inc. Sec. Litig.</i> , 2018 WL 6333657 (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 4, 2018)	4
<i>Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Visa U.S.A. Inc.</i> , 396 F.3d 96 (2d Cir. 2005).....	4
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
4 NEWBERG ON CLASS ACTION § 13:58	4
